Town of Cheswold 1856



State of Delaware

NOTICE of BOARD of ADJUSTMENT HEARING

NOTICE: Land Use Administrator Theon Callender hereby gives notice that a BOARD of ADJUSTMENT HEARING will be held at **3:00 p.m.**, on **Wednesday**, **February 25**, **2015**, in **the Cheswold Town Hall**, **691 Main Street**, **Cheswold**, **Delaware 19936**.

PURPOSE: For the Board of Adjustment to review the validity of the Administrative Decision to deny a Building Permit to Mr. Robert J. Coleman to construct manufactured homes in the R-1 Zone of the Town of Cheswold.

HEARING: Will be conducted in accordance with the Town of Cheswold Land Use Ordinance, Article 3, Section 3-3D; Article 4 – Section 4-8 Item C-3 and Title 22, Section 323 of the State of Delaware Code.

COMMENTS: Are being solicited from any person with an interest in this hearing and may be in writing or presented orally at the Hearing. Written comments and requests to intervene or participate as a party must be received no later than Thursday, February 19, 2015 and should be addressed to the attention of Town Clerk – Shadina Jones, Town of Cheswold, P.O. Box 220, Cheswold, Delaware 19936. Those intending to provide oral comments must notify Ms. Jones at 302-734-6991, or cheswoldoffice@comcast.net, no later than 4:30 p.m., February 24, 2015.